

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7390.1

Date of response: 19/04/2023

Request:

Could I ask the following questions:

How many ICL2SC courses have been booked from the 01/03/2023 for the next financial year?

What date were these course booked in?

What date are these courses for?

Response:

Further to your request, please find a response below:

- How many ICL2SC courses have been booked from the 01/03/2023 for the next financial year?
1
- What date were these course booked in?
13.04.23
- What date are these courses for?
The ICL2SC course is booked to start on 05.06.23.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>